
-
Aryavart Bank

A-2 /46. Viiav Khand. Gomti Naciar, Lucknow

(ANUNDERTAHJNGP\FGRE.aorvF!NNBD#:H:u..®P6mGOVT.`&BANKOFINDIAl

Ref. No :  HO/A&S/PKS/287/2022-23                                                                 Date : 21 -05-2022

Corrigendum forsupply of Laser Printers

Please  refer our tender notice  ref.  no.  HO/A&S/PVS/208/2021-22  dated:  06-05-2022
for  procurement  of  Flatbed  scanners.  After  the  pre  bid  meeting  held  on  19-05-2022  the
competent authority has decided to add following term  and  condition  in tender document:

1)    Preference to  Make  in  India  products  (For  bids  <  200  Crore):  Preference  shall  be  given
to  Class  1   local`supplier  as  defined  in  public  procurement  (Preference`to  Make  in   India),
Order 2017  as amended from time to time and  its subsequent Orders/Notifications  issued  by
concerned  Nodal  Ministry for specific Goods/Products.  The  minimum  local  content to qualify
as  a  Class  1   local  supplier  is  denoted  in  the  bid  document.  If the  bidder wants  to  avail  the
Purchase  preference,   the  bidder  must  upload   a   certificate  from  the  OEM   regarding  the
percentage  of the  local  content  and  the  details of locations  at which  the  local  value  addition
is  made  along  with  their  bid,  failing  which  no  purchase  preference  shall  be  granted.  In  case
the  bid  value  is   more  than   Rs   10  Crore,  the  declaration  relating  to  percentage  of  local
content  shall  be  certified  by  the  statutory  auditor  or  cost  auditor,  if the  OEM  is  a  company
and   by   a   practicing   cost   accountant   or   a   chartered   accountant   for   OEMs   other   than
companies  as  per the  Public  Procurement  (preference  to  Make-in  -India)  Order  2017  dated
04.06.2020.  Only class-I  and Class-lI  Local  suppliers as per Mll  order dated 4.6.2020 will  be
eligible  to  bid.  Non  -Local  suppliers  as  per  Mll  order  dated  04.06.2020  are  not  eligible  to

participate.  However,  eligible  micro  and  small  enterprises  will  be  allowed  to  participate    ln
case  Buyer has  selected  Purchase  preference to  Micro and  Small  Enterprises clause  in the
bid,  the same will  get precedence over this clause.

2)    Delivery  location:  List  of  regional  offices  &  head  office  is  enclosed  in  annexure,  delivery
unit/quantity will  be specified at the time of purchase order issuance.

3)   Payment term:
S.N. Particular % payment of total price
a Delivery of goods at the destination  location 70  percent Of total  price
b Installation, testing  of bank's approved applications 20  percent of total  price
C Bank auarantee submission 10  percent of total  price

a+b+c 100  % of the total  price

Kindly quote the tender as per the changes made,  and  check our website www.arvavart-
rrb.com regularly to get the  latest updates regarding tender Notice.

Yours faithfu
c`.

Kumar Poddar)
Manager

Page 1 of 1



+rssI

Sr.NO. Regional Office Address

1 Agra
Aryavart  Bank,  Regional  Office,1,Raghunath  Nagar,  Opp.Sanjay

Place,  M.G.Road,Agra-282002

2 Aligarh
Aryavart  Bank,  Regional  Office,Niranjan  Priya  Dham,  In  front  of

Narayana  Coaching,  Center  Point,  Aligarh  -202001

3 Bahraich
Aryavart  Bank,  Regional  Office-Bahraich,  Kachehri  Road,  Near Gurudwara,

Bahraich,  PIN  Code-271801

4 Banda
Aryavart  Bank,  Regional  Office  Banda,  Dr  Bhargav  Ki  Kothi,  Chilla  road,  Near

Essar Petrol  Pump,  Banda 210001

5 Barabanki
Aryavart  Bank,  Regional  Office,C-930  &  931,  Krishna  Bhawan,  Civil

Lines,  Dewa  Road,  Barabanki-225001

6 Bhinga
Aryavart  Bank,  Regional  Office-Bhinga,  Hospital  Chauraha,  Civil  Lines,

Bahraich -271801,  UP

7 Biswan
Aryavart  Bank,  Regional  Office  Biswan,  Bhambhour  House,Sidhauli  Road

Biswan,Sitapur.   PIN  -261201

8 Chitrakoot
Aryavart  Bank,  Regional  Office„  Amanpur,  Bedipulia,  Karwi -Chitrakoot-

210205

9 Etah
Aryavart  Bank,  Regional  Office,  Opposite  Agrawal  Pet`rol  Pump,  G.  T.

Road,  Aruna  Nagar,  Etah  -207001.

10 Farrukhabad
Aryavart  Bank,  Regional  Office,Aryavart  Bhawan,  Awas Vikas,

Lohiyapuram,  Farrukhabad-209601

11 Firozabad
Aryavart  Bank,  Regional  Office,  RS  Plaza,  Ram  Krishan  Nagar  ,

Jalesar  Road,  Firozabad  -283203

12 Hardoi
Aryavart  Bank,  Regional  Office,Ganga  Nagar Colony,  Circular  road,

Hardoi-241001

13 Hathras
Aryavart  Bank,  Regional  Office,  Munshi  Gajadhar  Marg,  Aligarh

Road,  Hathras-204101

14 Head Office

Aryavart  Bank,  Head  Office,  Ground  Floor,  SHALIMAR TITANIUM,  VIBHUTl

KHAND,  226010

LAND  MARK -opposite  lndira  gandhi  Pratishthan  GATE  NO  2

15 Kannauj
Aryavart  Bank,  Regional  Office,  Aryavart  Bhawan,  tirwa  crossing,

Saraimeera    Kannauj-209727

16 Lakhimpur
ARYAVART  BANK,  REGIONAL OFFICE,  MOOSARAM  PETROL  PUMP,  LRP

ROAD,  LAKHIMPUR-KHERl  ,  uP  -262701

17 Lucknow
Aryavart  Bank,  Regional  Office, Aryavart  Bhavan,  569/20K/1,Sneh  Nagar,

Near Nahariya  Chauraha,  (Awadh  Hospital),  Alambagh,  Lukcnow -22600S

18 Mahoba
Aryavart  Bank,  Regional  Office,  Mahoba,  Chhatarpur  Road,  Nea`r Tourist

Banglow,Mahoba  (UP),  210427

19 Mainpuri
Aryavart  Bank,  Regional  Office,Dada  Raman  Road,  Near  Raghuveer

Cold  Storage,  Mainpuri-205001

20 Mirzapur
Aryavart  Bank,  Regional  office-Mirzapur,  Bharuna varanasi  road,  Mirzapur,

PIN-231001

21 Orai Aryavart  Bank,  Regional  Office-Orai,  Rath  Road,  Orai,  PIN-285001

22 Sitapur
Aryavart  Bank,  Regional  Office-Sitapur,  Naipalapur,  Lakhimpur  Road,  Sitapur

U.P.-261001

Unnao Aryavart  Bank,  Regional  Office,B-59, Avas Vikas Colony,  Unnao-209801

+'

RT#


